CH \$40.00 10140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345506

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vesper LLC		06/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Manufacturing Company International LLC	
Street Address:	8223 Brecksville Road	
Internal Address:	Al Address: Suite 100	
City:	Brecksville	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	al Code: 44141	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1014000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157511142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: trademarks@crbcp.com, crbcpltd@gmail.com, mlfaigus@crbcp.com,

ebrobinson@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Martin L. Faigus
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor, Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11085/30047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Faigus
SIGNATURE:	/Martin L. Faigus/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0441 source=I108530047 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment as Signed#page1.tif source=I108530047 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment as Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0442

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on January 27, 2006 (Merger Date), Vesper LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited

Liability Company (Vesper LLC), by merger with Vesper Corporation, became the owner of all right title

and interest in and to all Vesper Corporation Assets in existence as of said Merger Date;

WHEREAS, one of the Vesper Corporation Assets that became an Asset of Vesper LLC

as of the Merger Date was the trademark of a Lubricator Design registered in the United States as U.S.

Registration No. 1,014,000, and the goodwill associated with that trademark (the Lubricator Design

trademark, the '000 registration for said Lubricator Design trademark and the goodwill associated with

said Lubricator Design Trademark sometimes being collectively referred to as the Lubricator Design

Trademark Asset);

WHEREAS, on January 30, 2006, Vesper LLC, in a written agreement titled

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (VESPER LLC/INTERNATIONAL), hereinafter

referred to as "Assignment," assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to "Assets" to Industrial

Manufacturing Company International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Industrial");

WHEREAS, Assets were defined in the Assignment included but were not limited to the

Lubricator Design Trademark Asset;

WHEREAS, Schedule B of the Assignment was intended to enumerate all trademark

properties within the definition of Assets but failed to specify the Lubricator Design Trademark Asset;

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to clarify the Assignment in accordance with the intent

and understanding of the parties as of January 30, 2006, Vesper LLC hereby confirms its prior assignment

of the Lubricator Design Trademark Asset as follows:

1. Vesper LLC hereby confirms its assignment of the Lubricator Design trademark,

U.S. Registration No. 1,014,000 for said Lubricator Design trademark, including the goodwill

associated therewith, to Industrial, such prior assignment being effective as of January 30, 2006.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005558 FRAME: 0443

All terms of the Assignment applicable to Assets, as defined in the Assignment. being applicable to the Lubricator Design Trademark Asset as defined herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned confirms that she was authorized to execute the Assignment on behalf of Vesper LLC as of January 30, 2006, as its Assistant Secretary, and has the authority to execute this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.

VESPER LLC

June 23, 2015

Nancy Zenhart, Assistant Secretary

As of January 30, 2006

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF Layares

On this 23 day of June, 2015, before me personally appeared Nancy Lenhart, to me known, who, after being duly sworn, did depose and say that she was the Assistant Secretary of Vesper LLC as of January 30, 2006, and executed the above instrument; that she was duly authorized by said Vesper LLC as of January 30, 2006 to execute this instrument on its behalf; and that the execution of this instrument was the free act and deed of Vesper LLC and her own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My kommission expires: